First Amendment are deemed and construed to refer to the Original Contract, as implemented by 

this First Amendment. 

Section 3. Compensation.  Article II of the Original Contract is hereby amended to 

increase the total not-to-exceed compensation for the services to be rendered by ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS and 00/100 ($159,000.00) and the paragraph identified 

by a bullet point in Article II is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

“Extension Term (the “Extension”) commencing on July 1, 2022 and 

terminating on June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED 

SIXTY NINE THOUSAND SIXTY THREE DOLLARS and 00/100 

($469,063.00).  

Section 5. Integration.  This Third Amendment amends, as set forth herein, the 

Original Contract and, except as specifically amended hereby, the Original Contract shall remain 

in full force and effect.  To the extent that there is any conflict or inconsistency between the terms